MID-B06E Rev 10                                                                                                                                                                                  EU Type Examination Cert.
Page 1 of 12
EU Type Examination Certificate Number: 0120/SGS0152
Holley Technology Ltd
No. 181 Wuchang Avenue
Yuhang District
Hangzhou 310023
China

Reverse run stop icon
Device Type
Type Code(s)
DTS541
0,25-5(60)A without S0 Pulse Output: TNF1-SA1060-1N000-0010
0,25-5(60)A with S0 Pulse Output:  TNF1-SA1060-1N001-0010
0,25-5(100)A 1 TARIFF: TNF1-SA10A0-1N001-0010
0,25-5(100)A 2 TARIFF: TNF1-SA10A0-21001-0010
Bill Of Materials No.’s  0,25-5(60)A without S0 Pulse Output: STN-F1(VD) V1.0
0,25-5(60)A with S0 Pulse Output: STN-F1(VA) V1.1
0,25-5(100)A 1 TARIFF: STN-F1(VB) V1.1
0,25-5(100)A 2 TARIFF: STN-F1(VC) V1.1
IP Rating
IP51
Insulation Protective Class
Class II
Pulse Output
0,25-5(60)A: 1000imp/ kWh   S0 Pulse output 500imp/kWh
0,25-5(100)A:  500imp/ kWh    S0 Pulse output 250imp/kWh
Impulse Voltage Rating
6kV
AC Voltage Rating
4kV
Main Cover Sealing Type
2 x Wire & Crimp
Terminal Cover Sealing Type 2 x Wire & Crimp
Integrity of meter
Inaccessible without breaking seals
Intended Location of the Meter
Indoor
Type of Register
LCD
Terminal Arrangement(s)
DIN
Location of Manufacturers Name & Address
Nameplate
 EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
0120/ SGS0152
Issue Number: 7 Dated: 16th November 2016
MID-B-06E Rev 10                                     EU Type Examination Cert.
Page 3 of 12
2.  Photograph of Meter  and Sealing Plan
The meter case is sealed properly, it is impossible to reach the interior of the device without
visible irreversible damage done on the sealing or meter case. The seal is considered as the
component of the case, the seals on the meter cover are mounted by the manufacturer. The local
of seal please refer to the photograph of the meter. The picture of seal and the damage of seal
please refer to the pictures below.
Main Cover
Seals
Utility Seals
 EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
0120/ SGS0152
Issue Number: 7 Dated: 16th November 2016
MID-B-06E Rev 10                                     EU Type Examination Cert.
Page 4 of 12
3. Example of Wire Crimps and Seals
 Example of Wire Crimps and Seals
Wire and Crimp Crimped Seal Damaged Seal
Wire and Crimp Crimped Seal Damaged Seal
 EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
0120/ SGS0152
Issue Number: 7 Dated: 16th November 2016
MID-B-06E Rev 10                                     EU Type Examination Cert.
Page 5 of 12
4.  Nameplate Drawings
 EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
0120/ SGS0152
Issue Number: 7 Dated: 16th November 2016
MID-B-06E Rev 10                                     EU Type Examination Cert.
Page 6 of 12
 EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
0120/ SGS0152
Issue Number: 7 Dated: 16th November 2016